1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2000, the first engrossment, as follows:

- 1.2 Page 30, line 24, delete "(<u>d</u>)" and insert "(<u>e</u>)"
- 1.3 Page 30, after line 29, insert:
- 1.4 "(d) \$..... is appropriated from the sports betting revenue account to the commissioner
- 1.5 of human services to administer funds under paragraph (e)."
- 1.6 Page 30, line 30, delete "(<u>d</u>)" and insert "(<u>e</u>)"
- 1.7 Page 30, line 31, delete "and (c)" and insert "to (d)"
- 1.8 Page 30, line 32, delete "half" and insert "one-third"
- 1.9 Page 30, line 33, delete "and half" and insert "one-third is for emergency services grants
- 1.10 <u>under section 256E.36</u>, and one-third"
- 1.11 Page 31, line 9, after "programs" insert ". Funds appropriated from the sports betting
- 1.12 revenue account under this clause are available until expended"